3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 17DEC2014 | MR | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ER 20012539 R I =
22665221 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2266522-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266522-1 B 00l ING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266522-2 B TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2266522-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 1.95 mm [.077] -
INSUL [2.70 mm [.106] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ——
408-35047 an
‘ - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | 5119082-5 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT S A4
TERMINAL NAME: MDK4 CONTACT 2.8X0.38 R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:i}J* INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 3 W W W W 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
£.00-4.50 mm [.157-.177 IN] | 73mm [.068 INT MAX SR [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TAR 26353 Rev 6 ] ] - (R 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
XEEMQQ%[QN - | - 28449401 ATR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTIFICATION - - i - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7? COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
S R | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED S R | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL S R | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
2869721 26353.201.178 S R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
S R | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2] 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
S R S I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E €B Ei} - -
T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
T 00mm? 55470 05 [ 0494/ 007 s s S T /A A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0 75mm? | 2047-0 05 [ 0474/- 002 5 g -2 2] 2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X | 53
0 50mm? U 15170 05 [ 0454/ 00721 5 5 S R | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
S R | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
S R | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
S I A 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - - | 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- (R 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S R S I | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
Zﬁl CCCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S R | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁ: S R | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND I N | 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3/
TORAGE DR ARPLICATOR. 12121212 2079383-5 |SCR., BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R - 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B T | coddoje 4 MSoLMBLY, oIRIP OO =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL I 1 4908883 SPACER, CRIMPLR 8
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] | 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i B A | 15¢0928-¢  |STHIP 6UIDE c4
DOCUMENT. 101-35000, S R S I | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2 02| 2 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
S R | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl S R | 21198061 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
S R | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
S I | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
IN] - ] | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
¥WARNING N - T 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T |2 ]2 ] 1 |1 | 6-1803054-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SITI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S N I A - i !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, ; w w w w oTe s TOEPRESSOR AT 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T T T 2380117 Telock cRiwRER SFACER ;
N 122 | 3-1803017-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
S R | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
Nl 122 | 7-1633730-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72]-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
I R SRR S TR EO e eV REE G ST | o TONOVZOT4 — TE Connectivit
C%:xiﬁ 1ONOVeOT4 %%%5 7/ZE? mwmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TONOVZ2014 | nNaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION e i Occan $10e Fece
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1| 00779 [@o2266522 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —e=f=—1 040 .5
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

B

4 Y —
SEE DETAIL A== it*i

rceD SPRING St TTING POSTTTON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) T OF

P e

44 . 61£0.05

DETALTL A

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=TT

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DW}QI»HUANG 1ONOV20T4 (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHfZHANG WONOVZOWA qu”Sburg' e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: | APVD TONOVZ2O T4 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G S | Ry PR TCRTION PG :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Paocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i g
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266522
oo PEED PREFEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
A | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS Sie
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266022-] B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266022-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266022-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 195 mm [.077] F
INSUL [2.70 mm [.106] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPECIFICATION B 2119082-5 [CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: MDK4 CONTACT 7 8X0 8 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N - L L cT9857] (RETATRER, MOULATIOM DIAL e
4.00-4.50 mm [.157- 177 INJ — I 73mm [.068 INT MAX L [-180¢5-7 5CR, SAT AD CAR MO 1 4.0 1edl
- - ‘ " " " - -] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
XEEMM%MN LEAR 26353 Rev 6 ) ] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF 99497072 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL L c166085-9 |5CH, oAT HD CAP, Rofly, M4 X O 1143
e ST 01 s - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE L CRIMP HETIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | S oo 128
ST7F ;FED am [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 148505386808763 égéwEMﬁ%EEEACMGE | 67512
[ . 00mm? 1.254/-0.05 [.049+/- 00271 5.5 _ | 1 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 167
0. Tomme 1.20#/-0.05 [.047+/-.002) 5.9 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
0. o0mme |.15+/-0.05 [ .045+/-.002] 6.5 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
-2 | 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
- 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
- 8112425 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 151
- 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 150
ih -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED | 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
A -~ 1 | 1] 3-1752356-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |1 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | 2| 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 ’344997-4 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242 L o S L 1 9
- - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 13c09¢8-¢c |SIRIP GUIDE 124
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B R 118028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG Wi 50
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N | 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR I3
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - ] 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
*WARN ING N - | 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NPT ] 6-1803054-7 JANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B - ; /
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T STT5757°8 TDEPRISSOR SHEAR 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R 538011 3LOCK. CRIMPER SPACER A
N 1 | 1 [ 1] 3-1803017-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION T 3
- 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N| 1] 1] 1] 7-1633730-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TONOVZ0TA — TE Commectiviy
C%:;iisi TONOV20T4 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Horrsbur% PAm7wo5ﬁ608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TONOVZ2014 | nNaME ‘
F) /x <: I { I <j \/ E F% ES { <3>PJ mm o _UGU0__ Ocean Side Feed
Lo L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T i o A 1] 00779 [©=2266522 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

ol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==1.04+£0.95

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

~eeD SPRING SETTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

35 584it0 05 %REF
e

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

Do TATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

I REF
‘amtigﬁ' //‘

=N
=TT

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

© [T 1

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 ¢ THE 8R8U80E T 10 CHANGE AkD THE CONTROLL 1NG ENGINEEAING ORCANI AT ION | DWN IONOVZ2014 — T ¢ Fivit
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG onnecTiviTy
@‘ \ CHK 1ONOVZ2014 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: T OLERANCES UNLESS APLW;ZHANG TONOVZ 0T a4 e
g - - LU.6l0 Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg = — T
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 ©:2266522
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




